a. Three condensing unit replacements & indoor unit retrofits

3. HVAC at 1015 Central
a. Five condensing unit replacements & indoor unit retrofits

4. HVAC Scheduling at Quality Hill
5. Utility Rate Adjustment at Quality Hill

The financial pro forma, shown on the following page, assumes the following conditions:

1. Interest Rate of 6.25%
2. Annual Escalation Rate of 3.0% for utility and maintenance costs
3. Annual Savings

a. Annual Energy Savings of $39,839
b. Annual Maintenance Savings of $3,528
c. Annual Capital Avoidance Savings of $29,000

4. Up Front Capital
a. One-Time Owner Equity Contribution of $120,000 (shown in Year 0 Annual

Debt Service)
b. Grant Contribution of $0
c. Utility Rebates of $23,760 assigned to Crossroads (shown in Year 0

Maintenance Savings)
5. Total Financed Amount of $928,368
6. Annual Debt Payment of $82,590

55 of 123Powered by BoardOnTrack

Crossroads Charter Schools - July Board Meeting - Agenda - Monday July 22, 2019 at 5:00 PM

Savings Economic Pro-Forma Balance

Year Measured
Savings

Maintenance
Savings

Capital
Avoidance

Savings

Annual
Savings

Annual
Debt

Service

Cash
Flow

Cumulative
Balance

0 13,280 24,936 - 38,216 120,000 (81,784) (81,784)

1 39,839 3,528 29,000 72,367 82,590 (10,223) (92,007)

2 41,034 3,634 29,000 73,668 82,590 (8,922) (100,929)

3 42,265 3,743 29,000 75,008 82,590 (7,582) (108,510)

4 43,533 3,855 29,000 76,388 82,590 (6,201) (114,712)

5 44,839 3,971 29,000 77,810 82,590 (4,780) (119,492)

6 46,184 4,090 29,000 79,274 82,590 (3,315) (122,807)

7 47,570 4,213 29,000 80,782 82,590 (1,807) (124,614)

8 48,997 4,339 29,000 82,336 82,590 (254) (124,868)

9 50,467 4,469 29,000 83,936 82,590 1,346 (123,522)

10 51,981 4,603 29,000 85,584 82,590 2,994 (120,527)

11 53,540 4,741 29,000 87,282 82,590 4,692 (115,836)

12 55,146 4,884 29,000 89,030 82,590 6,440 (109,395)

13 56,801 5,030 29,000 90,831 82,590 8,241 (101,154)

14 58,505 5,181 29,000 92,686 82,590 10,096 (91,058)

15 60,260 5,336 29,000 94,596 82,590 12,007 (79,051)

16 62,068 5,497 29,000 96,564 82,590 13,975 (65,076)

17 63,930 5,661 29,000 98,591 82,590 16,002 (49,075)

18 65,848 5,831 29,000 100,679 82,590 18,089 (30,985)

19 67,823 6,006 29,000 102,829 82,590 20,240 (10,746)

20 69,858 6,186 29,000 105,044 82,590 22,455 11,709

TOTAL: $1,083,769 $119,735 $580,000 $1,783,503 1,771,794 $11,709

For reference, if Crossroads were to remove guarantee services and pay for each
measure up-front, the project would total $736,500

1. The lighting project and Quality Hill HVAC would be $507,427
2. The 1011 Central HVAC would be $156,982
3. The 1015 Central HVAC would be $72,091

56 of 123Powered by BoardOnTrack

Crossroads Charter Schools - July Board Meeting - Agenda - Monday July 22, 2019 at 5:00 PM

FINANCIAL SUMMARY – Option 2

This option provides the following scope, financed completely through PACE with no
owner equity contribution in Year 0:

1. Comprehensive LED Upgrade

[…]

b. Retrofit at 1011 Central, 1015 Central and Quality Hill

2. HVAC at 1011 Central
a. Three condensing unit replacements & indoor unit retrofits

3. HVAC at 1015 Central
a. Five condensing unit replacements & indoor unit retrofits

4. HVAC Scheduling at Quality Hill
5. Utility Rate Adjustment at Quality Hill

The financial pro forma, shown on the following page, assumes the following conditions:

1. Interest Rate of 6.25%
2. Annual Escalation Rate of 3.0% for utility and maintenance costs
3. Annual Savings

a. Annual Energy Savings of $39,839
b. Annual Maintenance Savings of $3,528
c. Annual Capital Avoidance Savings of $34,000

4. Up Front Capital
a. One-Time Owner Equity Contribution of $0
b. Grant Contribution of $0
c. Utility Rebates of $23,760 assigned to Crossroads (shown in Year 0

Maintenance Savings)
5. Total Financed Amount of $1,020,610
6. Annual Debt Payment of $90,796

57 of 123Powered by BoardOnTrack

Crossroads Charter Schools - July Board Meeting - Agenda - Monday July 22, 2019 at 5:00 PM

Savings Economic Pro-Forma Balance

Year Measured
Savings

Maintenance
Savings

Capital
Avoidance

Savings

Annual
Savings

Annual
Debt

Service

Cash
Flow

Cumulative
Balance

0 13,280 24,936 - 38,216 - 38,216 38,216

1 39,839 3,528 34,000 77,367 93,265 (15,898) 22,317

2 41,034 3,634 34,000 78,668 93,265 (14,597) 7,720

3 42,265 3,743 34,000 80,008 93,265 (13,257) (5,537)

4 43,533 3,855 34,000 81,388 93,265 (11,877) (17,414)

5 44,839 3,971 34,000 82,810 93,265 (10,455) (27,869)

6 46,184 4,090 34,000 84,274 93,265 (8,991) (36,860)

7 47,570 4,213 34,000 85,782 93,265 (7,483) (44,343)

8 48,997 4,339 34,000 87,336 93,265 (5,929) (50,272)

9 50,467 4,469 34,000 88,936 93,265 (4,329) (54,601)

10 51,981 4,603 34,000 90,584 93,265 (2,681) (57,282)

11 53,540 4,741 34,000 92,282 93,265 (984) (58,266)

12 55,146 4,884 34,000 94,030 93,265 765 (57,501)

13 56,801 5,030 34,000 95,831 93,265 2,566 (54,935)

14 58,505 5,181 34,000 97,686 93,265 4,421 (50,514)

15 60,260 5,336 34,000 99,596 93,265 6,331 (44,183)

16 62,068 5,497 34,000 101,564 93,265 8,299 (35,884)

17 63,930 5,661 34,000 103,591 93,265 10,326 (25,558)

18 65,848 5,831 34,000 105,679 93,265 12,414 (13,144)

19 67,823 6,006 34,000 107,829 93,265 14,564 1,420

20 69,858 6,186 34,000 110,044 93,265 16,779 18,199

TOTAL: $1,083,769 $119,735 $680,000 $1,883,503 1,865,304 $18,199

For reference, if Crossroads were to remove guarantee services and pay for each
measure up-front, the project would total $736,500

1. The lighting project and Quality Hill HVAC would be $507,427
2. The 1011 Central HVAC would be $156,982
3. The 1015 Central HVAC would be $72,091

58 of 123Powered by BoardOnTrack

Crossroads Charter Schools - July Board Meeting - Agenda - Monday July 22, 2019 at 5:00 PM

Coversheet

Draft 2018-19 UCM Annual Oversight Review

Section: III. Governance
Item: A. Draft 2018-19 UCM Annual Oversight Review
Purpose: Discuss
Submitted by:
Related Material: CCS Final Copy AOR 18-19.pdf